

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10995/2013

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE &ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKANKSHA SYNTEX(P) LTD. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 22819-22820/2013

SLP(C) NO. 22818/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 24/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijender Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.10995/2013

The sole respondent is awaited. However, it is submitted that Advocate Mr. Anwar Qamuruddin has been instructed to appear on behalf of the sole respondent and that Counter Affidavit is being filed.

SLP(C)Nos. 22819-22820 and 22818/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a weeks time for remitting the spare copy and process fee. Time is granted, as last chance. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await.

List the matter on 12.12.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|