

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 35587 OF 2013

Directorate of Revenue Intelligence and Anr.

...Petitioners

-versus-

Jatin Ahuja

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 5th August, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

“Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Ld. Advocate appears for the sole respondent. He seeks and is given six weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 15.10.2014.”

It is submitted that Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate has on 11th October, 2014 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 14th Day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate
62, Lawyers Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR