

©ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.13 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22081/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/02/2013
in CWP No. 14838/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

U.O.I & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAKHI TEX STYLES
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 27116/2013
(Office Report on default)

Date : 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.(NP)
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.
Four weeks' further time is granted to the counsel
for the petitioners to file affidavit of dasti service
for respondents in both the matters failing which the
Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 22081 of 2013 shall
stand dismissed for default and SLP(C)No. 27116 of 2013
shall stand dismissed in respect of respondent no. 4 is
concerned.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master