

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 1759/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/05/2016
in WPC No. 6681/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR GUPTA Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 30/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
 Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) no. 5547/2013.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master