

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5547/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATIN AHUJA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4086/2017

Date : 26-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR
Mr. Deepak Goel, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn SLP(C) No. 4086 of 2017

Request for dasti service in respect of unserved sole respondent is rejected. However, Registry is directed to serve notice upon the sole respondent through registered speed post or by email within a period of two weeks. If not served by the Registry then the Department shall be free to apply for dasti service in respect of the sole respondent.

List after four weeks.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER