

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A N I L L A X M A N P A N S A R E

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5547/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATIN AHUJA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NOS.22081of 2913 and 4086 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22081/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4086/2017 (XIV)

Date : 04-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr Sunil Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 22081/2013Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has
entered appearance.SLP(C) No. 4086/2017Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter
affidavit.

List again on 23.1.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar