

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5547/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATIN AHUJA

Respondent(s)

(only SLP (C) No. 7191 of 2020 to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7191/2020 (XIV)

(IA No.41041/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 09-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr D.K.Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr N.K.Baksh, Adv.
Mr Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. Ajay Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Roopali Lakhota, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7191/2020

Respondent nos.1 to 5 are granted four weeks' time for
filing counter affidavit.

List again on 23.3.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar