

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3489/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JATIN AHUJA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3490/2024 (XIV-A)

IA No. 2/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 4176/2024 (IV)

C.A. No. 5637/2024 (III)

C.A. No. 3492-3493/2024 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 3491/2024 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 3822/2024 (IV)

C.A. No. 5535/2024 (III)

C.A. No. 5442/2024 (IV)

C.A. No. 3823/2024 (IV)

C.A. No. 3495/2024 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 3494/2024 (XIV-A)

IA No. 2/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3496-3497/2024 (XIV-A)

IA No. 5/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3499/2024 (XIV-A)

(IA No.41041/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 21-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

Mr. U.K. Uniyal, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shubhankar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Reena Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shubhankar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Malik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 5th December, 2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)